

## County of El Dorado

### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-176	65	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agend	la Item		Status:	Time Allocation	
File created:	9/13/2	2023		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	10/17/	/2023		Final action:	10/17/2023	
Title:	Library Department, on behalf of the El Dorado County Historical Museum Commission, recommending the Board receive and file an annual report from the Historical Museum Commission. FUNDING: N/A					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. A - Historical Museum Commission Presentation					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	tion	Result
10/17/2023	1 I	Board of	Supervisors	Re	ceived and Filed	

Library Department, on behalf of the El Dorado County Historical Museum Commission, recommending the Board receive and file an annual report from the Historical Museum Commission.

#### FUNDING: N/A DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

The Historical Museum Commission was established to assist the County in maintaining a vision and subsequent goals for the County Museum; to encourage opportunities for County residents to become involved in the historic interpretation and presentation of historical artifacts and documents important to the County.

#### ALTERNATIVES

N/A

#### PRIOR BOARD ACTION

N/A

#### OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

El Dorado County Historical Society, Oregon California Trails Association, Daughters of the American Revolution, Children of the American Revolution, Colonial Dames, El Dorado Gold 1848, Seniors in Retirement and Heritage Association of El Dorado County.

#### **CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS**

Approve as recommended.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

# CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS N/A

#### STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

Good Governance.

#### CONTACT

Mary Cory, Museum Administrator ext. 5828